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Academic Calendar

UG, PG and Integrated Courses:
_Summer Semester

| Commencement of C_!ass wm for B 03.07.2023 (Monday) . o |

Semester V, VII & Ix | '

|'| Semester I & ITT l} Sem III - 01.08.2023 (Tuesday) / _ﬁi

e S SemI - 16.08.2023(Wednesday) |
o = T 18097008 r i 02iWednesday)

| Mid Semester Examinations for | 18.09.2023 (Monday) to 22.09. 2023 (Friday) ]

fl_S_eﬂEfer' L ITL, V, VIT & IX |
5 R W T et e T

l,_u__m?rsnx Sports Meet | 25.10 2023 (Wednesday) to 27.10.2023 (Friday) l

| Diwal Break 13.11.2023 (Monday) to 17.11.2023 (Friday) ]

f_Umrsn*X Alumni Meet 26.10.2023 (Sunday) ___-_4

| Preparatory Bregk for 30.11.2023 (Thursday) to 03.12.2023 (Sunday) : 4|

| Semester I, ITI, v, vIT & 1% |
—— =t L VL VIT & pse R T
( Conduct of End Semester Examinations , 04.12.2023 (Monday) to 15.12.2023 (Friday) 1|

| for Semester IIIT v, VIIH S
Enrollment fop next semester 15.12.2023 (Friday) to 2572‘._20_2-3—(F0HW_J_-_

| 26.12.2023 (Tuesday) to 31.12 2023 (Sunday) - with
T W N} _ late fee L . =l
_D_qclira_hh_nomgulf______ 22.12.2023 (Friday) ) o o B
Winter Bresk ——125.12.2023 (Monday) to 02.01.2024 (Tuesday) |

Winter Semester
Comm&ement of Even Semesters |] 03.01.2024 (Wednesday)

! Semester IT, IV, VI , VIII & X

Udaan (Cultural fest) | 21,02.2024 (Wednesday) to 23.02.2024 (Friday)

Mid Semester Examinations for

10.03.2024 (Sunday)
Semester IT, IV, VI , VIII & X 04.03.2024 (Monday) to
pme 09.05.2024 (Thursday) to 12.05.2024 (Sunday)

13.05.2024 (Monday) to 24.05.2024 (Friday)

—

| Preparatory Break
| Conduct of End Semester Examinations
‘ Semester IT, IV, VI, VIIT & X

ll Declaration of Result

| Summer Vacation

03.06.2024 (Monday)
04.06.2024 (Tuesday) to 05.07.2024 (Friday)

In case of any holiday, the next working day may be taken into consideration.

Nete: Additional Theory classes will be conducted on Saturday through online mode for First Semester,
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(Session 2023-24)

The commencement of classes for various Programmes of Study shall be as per the

Academic Calendar prepared by the

University in accordance with the guidelines /

regulations issued by the AICTE/UGC. Academic Calendar for the B.Tech Programmes
offered by the University for the Session 2023-24 is given as under:

B. TECH PROGRAMMES: SEMESTERS I to IV

Odd Semester: Semester | & Il

| Orientation

22.08.2023 (Tuesday) |

Commencement of Class

23.08.2023 (Wednesday)

Minor-1 Examinations

03.10.2023 (Tuesday) to 09.10.2023 (Monday)

Minor-2 Examinations

02.11.2023 (Thursday) to 08.11.2023 (Wednesday) i

Major Examinations

04.12.2023 (Monday) to 15.12.2023 (Friday)

Declaration of Result

22.12.2023 (Friday) I

Winter Break

25.12.2023 (Monday) to 02.01.2024 (Tuesday)

Even Semester: Semester |l & IV

[
| Commencement of Even Semesters

| 03.01.2024 (Wednesday) |

’ Minor-1 Examinations

05.02.2024 (Monday) to 09.02.2024 (Friday)

‘ Minor-2 Examinations

| 14.03.2024 (Thursday) to 20.03.2024 (Wednesday)

" Major Examinations

13.05.2024 (Monday) to 24.05.2024 (Friday)

03.06.2024 (Monday)

‘ Declaration of Result

‘ Summer Vacations

04.06.2024 (Tuesday) to 05.07.2024 (Friday)

In case of any holiday, the next working day may be taken into consideration.

Note: Additional theory Classes will be conducted on Saturday through online mode for First Semester.

LE 2

—



